

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ No. 4919/2019

Oil And Natural Gas Corporation Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. N. Venkatramani, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Shashank Shekhar
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anil Bhandari with Mr. Akshya
Verma

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**

Order

03/04/2019

IA No.1/2019:

Learned counsel for the petitioner preferred application for impleading Goods and Service Tax Council as party respondent No.5.

For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed and the Goods and Service Tax Council is impleaded as party respondent No.5. The amended cause title already filed is taken on record.

Heard.

Issue notice. Mr. Anil Bhansali, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents nos.1 and 4.

Let notices be issued to the respondents nos.2, 3 and 5 returnable on 16.4.2019. Notices may be given 'dasti' to the petitioner for service upon the respondents.

Meanwhile and until the next date, no coercive action shall be taken against the petitioner for recovery of the demand pursuant to order dated 10.1.2019 (Annex.11).

List the matter on 16.4.2019, as prayed.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

(SANGEET LODHA),J

37-CPGoyal/-

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते