

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4919/2019

Oil And Natural Gas Corporation Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vineet Dave,  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajvendra Saraswat,  
Mr. Akshat Verma

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR**

**Order**

**25/09/2019**

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he will file rejoinder to the reply during the course of the day.

List the matter on 24/10/2019, as prayed.

Interim order shall continue.

**(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J**

**(SANGEET LODHA),J**

65-SanjayS/-

सत्यमेव जयते