

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4919/2019

Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vineet R. Dave
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Hemant Dutt
Mr. Rajvendra Sarswat

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAMESHWAR VYAS**

Order

22/07/2020

List the matter in second week of September, 2020, as prayed by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and agreed to by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

Interim order shall continue till the next date.

(RAMESHWAR VYAS),J

(SANGEET LODHA),J

31-Vij/-

सत्यमेव जयते