

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7973/2019

M/s. Oil India Limited,

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4919/2019

Oil And Natural Gas Corporation Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11407/2020

Oil India Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Advocate through V.C. along with Mr. Vineet R. Dave Mr. Sharad Kothari Mr. Tarun Dudia Mr. Shashank Shekhar Mr. Pooshan for Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ramdev Rajpurohit for Mr. Rajvendra Saraswat

**HON'BLE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS**

Order

13/04/2022

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list these cases in the week commencing from 25.04.2022.

(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACJ

58to60-jayesh/-