

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7973/2019

M/s. Oil India Limited,

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4919/2019

Oil And Natural Gas Corporation Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11407/2020

Oil India Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Advocate
(through VC) assisted by
Mr. Sharad Kothari
Mr. Saurabh Maheshwari
Mr. Vineet R. Dave
Mr. Shashank Shekhar (through VC)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sandeep Shah, AAG/Sr. Advocate
assisted by Ms. Akshiti Singhvi

Mr. Rajvendra Saraswat

Mr. C.S. Sinha
Mr. Devesh Yadav (through VC)
for Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Order

27/08/2022

Learned counsel for the parties have submitted that in a case involving similar issues, the Division Bench of this Court at Bench Jaipur has already heard the matter finally and order has been reserved, therefore, the present matters may kindly be adjourned.

List on 27.09.2022.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J

Abhishek Kumar
S.Nos.16 to 18



सत्यमेव जयते