


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7973/2019

M/s. Oil India Limited,

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4919/2019

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11407/2020

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sharad Kothari Mr. Vineet R. Dave Mr. Tarun Dudia
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Shah, Sr. Advocate-cum- AAG assisted by Mr. A. S. Rathore Mr. Rajvendra Sarswat Mr. Hemant Dutt Mr. Bhanu Pratap Bohra

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

Order

22/08/2023

Learned counsels for the petitioners prays for adjournment.

List the matters on 13th September, 2023, as prayed.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J