


**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4919/2019

Oil And Natural Gas Corporation Ltd., Registered Office-
Deendayal Urja Bhawan, 5A, Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj,
New Delhi- 110070 Rajasthan Forward Base, Kdm Complex,
Mandore, Jodhpur.

----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through The Secretary Department Of Finance (Government Of Rajasthan) 1St Floor, Main Building, Gate 2, Government Secretariat, Jaipur, Rajasthan, 302205.
2. Union Of India, Through Secretary (Revenue) Department Of Revenue, Ministry Of Finance North Block, New Delhi-110001.
3. Central Board Of Indirect Taxes And Customs Department Of Revenue, Ministry Of Finance North Block, New Delhi-110001.
4. The Dy. Commissioner (State Tax), Special Circle-1, Jodhpur.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vineet R. Dave
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajvendra Sarswat Mr. B.P. Bohra

HON'BLE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN

Order

20/02/2024

The learned counsel for the respondents would submit that the issue involved in this writ petition has already been considered by a coordinate Bench of this Court in ***Sudarshan Lal Gupta vs. Union of India (D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.8109/2022)*** wherein this Court repelled the challenge.



[CW-4919/2019]

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for short adjournment.

List the matter on 23.02.2024.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ

97-PoonamS/AjaySingh/-