


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4919/2019

Oil And Natural Gas Corporation Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Advocate
through V.C. assisted by
Mr. Vineet R. Dave
Mr. Samyak Jain

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajvendra Saraswat
Mr. Hemant Dutt
Mr. B.P. Bohra
Mr. Pooshan

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN

Order

23/02/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the transfer petition has been filed seeking transfer of this case for hearing before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Accordingly, no further orders are passed at this stage.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ