


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4919/2019

Oil And Natural Gas Corporation Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Balbeer Singh, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Samyak Jain & Mr. Vineet R. Dave
For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG with
Mr. Devesh Yadav
Mr. Hemant Dutt
Mr. B.P. Bohra

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR
Order

30/08/2024

Mr. Balbeer Singh, the learned senior counsel for the petitioner states that after the decision in "*Mineral Area Development Authority v. Steel Authority of India*" 2024 SCC OnLine SC 1796 by the Hon'ble Supreme Court, the petitioner has filed an application for impleadment and amendment in the writ petition.

2. As regards, the application for early disposal filed by the respondents, the learned Senior counsel for the petitioner states that the matter may be heard at an early date. Accordingly, I.A. No.01/2024 is disposed of.

3. Let the reply be filed to I.A. No.02/2024 for impleadment and I.A. No.03/2024 for amendment within a period of two weeks.

4. Post these applications for 'Final Disposal' on 23rd September 2024.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR),J