



[CW-4919/2019]

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4919/2019

Oil And Natural Gas Corporation Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Balveer Singh, Sr. Adv. &  
Mr. Karan Sachdev, Sr. Adv.  
Assisted by Mr. Samyak Jain,  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Mr. Himanshu  
Sinha, Mr. Vineet R. Dave  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahaveer Bishnoi, AAG

---

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN**

**Order**

**24/09/2024**

List the matter on 08.10.2024, as prayed.

**(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J**

**(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J**

80-devrajP/-